AM31-12W-V/C AC/DC Power module
Version:V2.4  Page 1st / 5 Chengdu Bairui Technology Co., Ltd.  www.cdbary.com
Selection Guide
Product model
Input Voltage
（Vac)
Output
Efficiency(%)
Min./Typ.
Max
capacitive
load（µF）
Power
（W）
Voltage
（VDC）
current（mA）
Max./Min
AM31-12W05V
85 ~ 264 12
5 2400 76 2200
AM31-12W05C 5 2400 76 2200
AM31-12W12V 12 1000 79 1500
AM31-12W12C 12 1000 79 1500
AM31-12W15V 15 800 80 1200
AM31-12W15C 15 800 80 1200
AM31-12W24V 24 500 83 680
AM31-12W24C 24 500 83 680
Input Specifications
ltem Operating Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage range
AC Input 85 380 450 Vac